In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6,3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insoivency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e M raant e, Notice of statement of affairs

Insobvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

HIMATRAL

20/07/2018 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

coryore o [7 (2[4 (s[5 [8]0

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full r1 st Choice Business Solutions Limited

bold black capitals.

F

Liquidator's name
Full forenamef(s) | Wayne
Surname | Macpherson
Liquidator's address
Building name/number | The Old Exchange
Street [234 Southchurch Road
Post town [Southend on Sea
County/Region rEssex
i [s[s[11 [2[E]6]
Country |
Liquidator’s name @
© Other liquidator
Full forename(s} I Gary Paul Use this section to tell us about
Surname ‘ Shankland another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building name/number |731 st Floor ogth.:}r‘_liqucigatir el s about
se this section to Tell us abou
Street |740 Bank Street another liguidator.
Post town | London
County/Region 1
ke €114 [sINR]
Country IV

04/17 Version 1.0




L1QO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s |
e - ol bl BRI

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

x%

Signature date

i fofr [Tl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Wayne Macpherson

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

[ Contact name

“mt Bagbies Traynor (Central) LLP

-

Address

The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road

Post lown

Southend on Sea

County/Region

== Is[s[1] [2]€ele]

Country

DX

Telephone

01702 467255
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

foliowing:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

1st Choice Business Solutions Limited

on the 27 June 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name /?013&(7 MoRREELT JCoRR Sk
Signed //f‘n’- /.,
Dated X7 -6 Loep

A13 20/07/2018 Fir
COMPANIES HOUSE



ist Choice Business Sohitlons Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 June 2018

A - Summary of Assets

gstimatad to
Book Value Rea'ise

Assafs

Assets subject to fixed chargo:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets;

Goodwill
£,000.00

Commission Due 1o Company
Estinated total assets available for preferential craeditors

1
/

15.000.60
5,000 30

S Lo @

.
Fe e
"‘ i T+ . » .
Snature VAT &1, Sy Dae

25,000 CO



1st Choice Business Soutions wmited
Statement Cf Affairs as at 27 Jure 2018

A1l - Summnary of Liabiities

Es:iimatod to

Realise
N £
Estitmated total assets avaitable for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 20.000G 00
Liabilities
Prefarential Creditors -
- . Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2000000
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 Sepiember 2003
Othe- Pre 15 Saptemba- 2003 Flosting Charge Credilors
_ NiL
20,00C.00
Estimated prescrived part of net property where applicable (to carry forwardy L NIL
Estimated total assets available for fipating charge holders 20,000 00
Debis secured Ly foaling tharges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 20,000C0
Estimated prescribed pan of nel proparty where applicat!e (brought downy NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2C,000 Q0
Unsacured non-preferential claims (sxctuding any shortfail to floating charge hoidars)
Trade Craditors{Count=3; 14135 565
HMEAC (nron VAT} 2.369.20
Hit Revenue & Customs - VAT 3%1,4330C
. 407.598.75
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (347 398,75}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (387,998 ¥5;
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.82
1.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members _(387,999.75)

%

3 Ty NAFY B e
R A - YA ..]f'-—; Da‘e :.'{/} SO -

I

Signature




¥1:01 810Z sunr G2

80°540Z "MA 0§ Bdl

E 0 1 ofed

7 A

S1'866'L0¥ Gujreio), sa1003 9
00'eEr'1BE YY1 547 'joodJeAr] Yeagg sewer ‘ssnoy uebay 1A - swoisnD 3 eNuaABY W H L0HD
ozese'e DNE LMN ‘U0PUCT 'Peoy LCISNT PPZ ‘JAMD] UCISRI 10013 PIg 3AVd-DUWH  QDHD
goove'L JIME LSS 'x8583 ‘uopysen ‘sauQ INOAESPUT ‘9SNOH snuer pauUR] EjeQ IS4 0040
00°000'Z1 LHZ dIS ‘uopuoT seisuunsapg 1905 preysiO Asqay + asnoy seeduog opao
S5°956 SHO ZN 'voinT ‘pecy SpUBIPIN "asnCH uonels papwr] uiodiemsuy  0OV3
3 SSRIppPY aweN Kay

sicjpaun Aueduion - g
pejwI] suognjog ssauisng 2oy Isi
d71 (legua)) Joukes} sa)qbeg



101 §10Z duer 62

0L0e BADE Sdl

i w1 abog

_r-.dﬁm??. ._ ...n ?N,A.wl.
.1,,.\ . ‘_

arewish o

3 00 Gueio] sequg eupig L
a0 ¢ 0oL ' 0C') Raruipicy AR suopyLeaoy 00w
dnpeljes aeystad  saseug an(ep,
uuy el dn pajen 30 ON jewwopn  adAg s52IPPY SleN Aoy

SJepjoyalelys - o
pajlwi] suoilnjog ssaulisng adioyd isi
d7171 (tenuan) soukes) saigbag



